Major Defense Equipment * $54 million. 
Other $20 million. 
Total $74 million. 
Funding Source: National Funds. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred twenty-two (222) Javelin Mis-

siles, FGM–148. 
Thirty-three (33) Javelin Command Launch 

Units (CLU). 
Non-MDE: Also included are Enhanced 

Producibility Basic Skills Trainers; missile 
simulation rounds; Security Assistance Man-
agement Directorate technical assistance;

[...]

Proposed to be Sold: See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
August 9, 2022. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Brazil—Javelin Missiles 

The Government of Brazil has requested to 
buy two hundred twenty-two (222) Javelin 
missiles, FGM–148; and thirty-three (33) Jav-
elin Command Launch Units (CLU). Also in-
cluded are Enhanced Producibility Basic 
Skills Trainers; missile simulation rounds; 
Security Assistance Management Direc-
torate technical assistance;